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47724 Traffic signal installation at the intersection of US 158/NC 

62/NC 86 and US 158/NC 86 in Yanceyville

10/18/18 Fall 2018 $110,000 Signal plans complete Dawn McPherson

48166              

R-5787AB

Install pedestrian crossing, flashers, new sidewalk, and repair & 

replace existing sidewalk along and across NC-57 (Broad St) 

and SR 1614 (Fairview Dr) to provide ADA compliance in 

Milton

11/01/18 Fall 2018 $100,000 Funds approved 6/28/18, 

environmental consultation 

complete, let pending

Chad Reimakoski

48277 Grade, drain, base, and pave 0.20 miles of Quail Meadows Rd 

in Yanceyville for addition to state system 

Spring 2019 Summer 2019 $230,000 Funds approved 9/6/18 Derek Dixon

SS-4907CG                     

48253.1.1                    

48253.2.1                     

48253.3.1

Traffic signal installation at the intersection of  US 158 at SR 

2422 (Monroeton Road)/SR 2426 (Cunningham Mill Road) 

southwest of Reidsville.   Trim tree limbs overhanging the 

roadway on the eastbound US 158 approach.

Mar. 2019 Jun. 2019 $110,000 Construction funds scheduled for 

September 2018

Dawn McPherson

SM-5707C                

48268.1.1                                

48268.2.1                                 

48268.3.1

Traffic signal improvements at the intersection of SR 2670 

(Scales Street) at SR 2687 (Harrison Street) in Reidsville.   

Install FYA (Permissive only to FYA Permissive) on SR 2687 

(Harrison Street) approaches. and add FYA Protected-

Permissive Left turn phase to SR 2670 (Scales Street) 

approaches. Use bi-modal heads to minimize utility relocation

Mar. 2019 Apr. 2019 $80,000 Construction funds scheduled for 

September 2018

Dawn McPherson

.

AV-5852           

47205.1.1               

47205.3.1

Rockingham County Airport - extend runway to 5500 feet 03/25/19 FY2020 $1,872,000 PE funds approved 8/7/2018 Rachel Bingham

W-5707G      

44853.1.7       

44853.2.7         

44853.3.7

Traffic Signal installation at the intersection of US 158 and SR 

2351 (Witty Road) west of Reidsville

4/15/19 Summer 2019 $100,000 Signal plans complete, R/W 

pending

Dawn McPherson

I-5898    

46860.1.1     

46860.2.1    

46860.3.1

Interchange improvements for Future I-73/US 220 and US 

311/NC 135 .  Widen Bridge 780074 and upgrade interchange 

in Rockingham Co.

12/17/19 FY2022 $2,205,000 Planning and design activities 

underway

Brian Ketner
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U-5893     

44704.1.1    

44704.2.1    

44704.3.1

Intersection improvements at US311/NC 14 (South Van Buren 

Rd.) and SR 2066 (Kings Highway) in Eden.  Convert at-grade 

intersection to interchange.

1/21/20 FY2022 $7,230,000 Planning and design activities 

underway

Brian Ketner

B-5722                              

45678.1.1                    

45678.2.1                        

45678.3.1

Replace Bridge 277 over Beaver Creek on SR 1169 6/18/20 FY2021 $2,500,000 Planning and design activities 

underway

Tim Powers

W-5707H            

44853.1.8                    

44853.2.8                           

44853.3.8 

Safety improvements at the intersection of NC 87 and SR 1144 

(Browns Chapel Road) and SR 1142 (Brown Road)

7/16/20 FY2021 $520,000 PE funding approved April 2018 Chad Reimakoski

B-5716                              

45672.1.1                    

45672.2.1                        

45672.3.1

Replace Bridge 140 over Dan River on SR 1138 1/19/21 FY2022 $6,000,000 Planning and design activities 

underway

Tim Powers

R-5822         

47094.1.1         

47094.2.1           

47094.3.1

Construct passing lanes and shoulder improvements along    

NC 86 from US 158 in Yanceyville to Virginia State line

8/17/21 FY 2023 $1,000,000 Planning and design activities 

underway

Brian Ketner

B-5721                             

45677.1.1                               

45677.2.1                             

45677.3.1

Replace Bridge #124 over Mayo River on SR 2177 (Dan Valley 

Road) in Madison

01/19/22 FY2023 $3,750,000 PE funding scheduled 2/1/20 Kevin Fischer

R-5766A                            

44659.1.2                            

44659.2.3                              

44659.3.2

Improvements on NC 65/NC 87 from West of SR 2371 (Old 

County Home Road)  to SR 1001 (Sandy Cross Road)/ SR 

1998 (Wentworth Street) in Wentworth

6/21/22 FY 2024 $2,050,000 Planning and design activities 

underway

Chad Reimakoski

R-5766B                  

44659.1.3                           

44659.2.4                             

44659.3.3

Improvements on NC 65/NC 87 from SR 1001 (Sandy Cross 

Road)/ SR 1998 (Wentworth Street)  to SR 2413 (Vance Street 

Extension) in Wentworth

6/21/22 FY 2024 $2,103,000 Planning and design activities 

underway, combine w/R-5766A

Chad Reimakoski
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R-5823                                   

47095.1.1                                         

47095.2.1                                                

47098.3.1                                             

Widening of NC 65/NC 68 from NC65 in Stokesdale 

(Southernmost intersection) to US 220/ Future I-73 in 

Rockingham Co.

5/16/23 FY2025 $23,048,000 Planning and design activities 

underway, coord. w/R-2577C

Jennifer Evans
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C200800 R-2309AB US-220 FROM SR-2182 (HORSEPEN
CREEK RD) TO EXISTING NC-68 &
US-220 INTERSECTION.

TETRA TECH
CONSTRUCTION INC

Lorenz, PE, Kris $96,195,464.51 04/02/2012 12/27/2016 05/09/2012 12/31/2018 99.99 85.10

R-2413C US-220 FROM SR-2182 (HORSEPEN
CREEK RD) TO EXISTING NC-68 &
US-220 INTERSECTION.

TETRA TECH
CONSTRUCTION INC

Lorenz, PE, Kris $96,195,464.51 04/02/2012 12/27/2016 05/09/2012 12/31/2018 99.99 85.10

C203645 R-2413CA US-220/FUTURE I-73 AT NC-68 -
CONVERT AT-GRADE INTERSECTION
TO INTERCHANGE.

BRANCH CIVIL INC Lorenz, PE, Kris $11,401,065.40 07/27/2015 05/15/2017 09/21/2015 12/31/2018 100.00 90.53

C203945 B-4964 REPLACE BRIDGE #85 OVER 
SOUTHERN RAILROAD ON SR-2600 
(MIZPAH CHURCH ROAD).

SMITH-ROWE, LLC Julian, Jason R $1,978,225.30 09/25/2017 04/30/2019 01/22/2018 04/30/2019 82.00 31.50

C204092 RESURFACE US-29 FROM US-158 
TO CASWELL COUNTY LINE.

SHARPE BROTHERS A
DIVISION OF VECELLIO
& GROGAN INC

Julian, Jason R $4,979,513.03 07/09/2018 11/01/2019 07/05/2018 11/30/2018 25.00 99.72

C204101 B-5352 REPLACE BRIDGE #131 OVER 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILROAD 
ON US-220 NBL.

SMITH-ROWE, LLC Julian, Jason R $3,662,676.81 06/25/2018 04/12/2020 07/23/2018 04/12/2020 17.00 13.26

DG00401 RESURFACE US 29 FROM PROJECT 
U-2525B NORTHERN LIMITS (APRIL 
LANE) TO NORTH OF GUILFORD-
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY LINE

APAC - ATLANTIC INC
THOMPSON ARTHUR
DIVISION

Lorenz, PE, Kris $2,569,232.46 07/09/2018 11/01/2019

DG00402 RESURFACE 27 SECONDARY 
ROADS

APAC - ATLANTIC INC
THOMPSON ARTHUR
DIVISION

Julian, Jason R $3,647,684.41 07/09/2018 11/01/2019

DG00408 REPLACE BRIDGE # 283 ON SR 2686
(RICHARDSON DRIVE) OVER LITTLE 
TROUBLESOME CREEK

SMITH-ROWE, LLC Julian, Jason R $567,813.36 05/14/2018 02/17/2019 05/07/2018 02/19/2019 100.00 99.83

DG00409 RESURFACE NC 87, US 29 BUS, US 
220 BUS

APAC - ATLANTIC INC
THOMPSON ARTHUR
DIVISION

Julian, Jason R $2,849,799.10 04/02/2018 11/02/2018

DG00416 B-5715 REPLACE SR 2351 (WITTY RD) 
BRIDGE #17 OVER HAW RIVER

NATIONAL BRIDGE
BUILDERS LLC

Julian, Jason R $926,120.58 04/22/2018 04/20/2019 05/09/2018 04/20/2019 85.00 80.22

DG00421 INTERSECTION REALIGNMENT ON 
NC 87 AT SR 1998 (WENTWORTH 
STREET) AND SR 1001 (SANDY 
CROSS ROAD)

TRIANGLE GRADING &
PAVING INC

Julian, Jason R $1,917,980.10 07/09/2018 03/20/2020 09/07/2018

DG00430 BRIDGE REHAB. FOR BRIDGE #30 
ON US 311/US 220 BUS. OVER THE 
DAN RIVER, NORFOLK SOUTHERN 
R/R AND S. WATER STREET

PROSHOT CONCRETE
INC

Snell, PE, William
H

$2,575,269.30 05/21/2018 05/20/2019

DG00437 U-3326B LANDSCAPING ON US 29 BUSINESS
(FREEWAY DRIVE) FROM SR 2670 
(SOUTH SCALES STREET) TO NC 14

MOTS LANDSCAPING
& LAWNS LLC

Julian, Jason R $266,726.37 09/01/2018 12/31/2020 09/11/2018

DG00455 WIDENING AND RESURFACING NC
150 FROM US 158 TO THE
ROCKINGHAM CO LINE AND FROM
THE ROCKINGHAM CO LINE TO NC 87

SHARPE BROTHERS A
DIVISION OF VECELLIO
& GROGAN INC

Julian, Jason R $2,718,396.97 07/09/2018 11/01/2019
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DG00332 W-5601 IF I-85 GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL
UPGRADEs

NICKELSTON
INDUSTRIES INC

Kirkman, PE,
Christopher D

$494,243.00 12/05/2016 09/05/2017 05/01/2017 08/22/2018 100.00 100.00

DG00376 RESURFACE NC 86 FROM 165’ 
NORTH OF ORANGE CO. LINE TO 
BRIDGE 400' S. OF SR 1786 (NICKS 
RD) & SR 1100 (KERR’S CHAPEL RD),

CAROLINA SUNROCK
LLC

Julian, Jason R $1,740,232.89 07/05/2017 11/01/2018 07/03/2018 11/01/2018 100.00 96.96

DG00377 RESURFACE NC 86 FROM US 158 TO 
VA/NC STATE LINE, NC 700 FROM 
1215'+/- W. OF US 29 TO US 29, AND 
SR 1360 (SHADY GROVE RD.)

APAC - ATLANTIC INC
THOMPSON ARTHUR
DIVISION

Julian, Jason R $2,627,607.28 07/05/2017 11/01/2018 06/20/2018 11/01/2018 100.00 99.96

DG00381 AST RETREAMENT ON 15 SEC. 
ROADS

WHITEHURST PAVING
CO INC

Julian, Jason R $762,241.68 04/30/2018 10/12/2018 07/20/2018 10/12/2018 95.00 97.21

DG00404 RESURFACE NC 57, NC 86, SR 1370 
(ROCK QUARRY RD) SR 1554
(YARBOUROUGHS MILL RD)

CAROLINA SUNROCK
LLC

Julian, Jason R $2,170,162.43 07/09/2018 11/01/2019 06/29/2018 11/01/2019 40.00 45.26

DG00438 REPLACE PIPE ON NC 119, 0.6 MILES 
SOUTH OF SR 1765 (HUFFINES RD/
PROSPECT CH RD)

CHATHAM CIVIL
CONTRACTING LLC

Kirkman, PE,
Christopher D

$210,000.00 06/01/2018 02/23/2019 07/20/2018 02/23/2019 100.00 99.52

DG00455 WIDENING AND RESURFACING NC
150 FROM US 158 TO THE
ROCKINGHAM CO LINE AND FROM
THE ROCKINGHAM CO LINE TO NC 87

SHARPE BROTHERS A
DIVISION OF VECELLIO
& GROGAN INC

Julian, Jason R $2,718,396.97 07/09/2018 11/01/2019




