#### NCDOT DIV 7 PROJECTS LOCATED IN PIEDMONT TRIAD RPO - UNDER DEVELOPMENT

			Completion	_	_	
TIP/WBS #	Description	Let/Start Date	Date	Cost	Status	Project Lead
47724	Traffic signal installation at the intersection of US 158/NC 62/NC 86 and US 158/NC 86 in <b>Yanceyville</b>	10/18/18	Fall 2018	\$110,000	Signal plans complete	Dawn McPherson
48166 R-5787AB	Install pedestrian crossing, flashers, new sidewalk, and repair & replace existing sidewalk along and across NC-57 (Broad St) and SR 1614 (Fairview Dr) to provide ADA compliance in <b>Milton</b>	11/01/18	Fall 2018	\$100,000	Funds approved 6/28/18, environmental consultation complete, let pending	Chad Reimakoski
48277	Grade, drain, base, and pave 0.20 miles of Quail Meadows Rd in <b>Yanceyville</b> for addition to state system	Spring 2019	Summer 2019	\$230,000	Funds approved 9/6/18	Derek Dixon
SS-4907CG 48253.1.1 48253.2.1 48253.3.1	Traffic signal installation at the intersection of US 158 at SR 2422 (Monroeton Road)/SR 2426 (Cunningham Mill Road) southwest of <b>Reidsville</b> . Trim tree limbs overhanging the roadway on the eastbound US 158 approach.	Mar. 2019	Jun. 2019	\$110,000	Construction funds scheduled for September 2018	Dawn McPherson
SM-5707C 48268.1.1 48268.2.1 48268.3.1	Traffic signal improvements at the intersection of SR 2670 (Scales Street) at SR 2687 (Harrison Street) in <b>Reidsville</b> . Install FYA (Permissive only to FYA Permissive) on SR 2687 (Harrison Street) approaches. and add FYA Protected-Permissive Left turn phase to SR 2670 (Scales Street) approaches. Use bi-modal heads to minimize utility relocation	Mar. 2019	Apr. 2019	\$80,000	Construction funds scheduled for September 2018	Dawn McPherson
AV-5852 47205.1.1 47205.3.1	Rockingham County Airport - extend runway to 5500 feet	03/25/19	FY2020	\$1,872,000	PE funds approved 8/7/2018	Rachel Bingham
W-5707G 44853.1.7 44853.2.7 44853.3.7	Traffic Signal installation at the intersection of US 158 and SR 2351 (Witty Road) west of <b>Reidsville</b>	4/15/19	Summer 2019	\$100,000	Signal plans complete, R/W pending	Dawn McPherson
-5898 46860.1.1 46860.2.1 46860.3.1	Interchange improvements for Future I-73/US 220 and US 311/NC 135. Widen Bridge 780074 and upgrade interchange in <b>Rockingham Co.</b>	12/17/19	FY2022	\$2,205,000	Planning and design activities underway	Brian Ketner

#### NCDOT DIV 7 PROJECTS LOCATED IN PIEDMONT TRIAD RPO - UNDER DEVELOPMENT

TIP/WBS#	Description	Let/Start Date	Completion Date	Cost	Status	Project Lead
U-5893 44704.1.1 44704.2.1 44704.3.1	Intersection improvements at US311/NC 14 (South Van Buren Rd.) and SR 2066 (Kings Highway) in <b>Eden</b> . Convert at-grade intersection to interchange.	1/21/20	FY2022	\$7,230,000	Planning and design activities underway	Brian Ketner
B-5722 45678.1.1 45678.2.1 45678.3.1	Replace Bridge 277 over Beaver Creek on SR 1169	6/18/20	FY2021	\$2,500,000	Planning and design activities underway	Tim Powers
W-5707H 44853.1.8 44853.2.8 44853.3.8	Safety improvements at the intersection of NC 87 and SR 1144 (Browns Chapel Road) and SR 1142 (Brown Road)	7/16/20	FY2021	\$520,000	PE funding approved April 2018	Chad Reimakoski
B-5716 45672.1.1 45672.2.1 45672.3.1	Replace Bridge 140 over Dan River on SR 1138	1/19/21	FY2022	\$6,000,000	Planning and design activities underway	Tim Powers
R-5822 47094.1.1 47094.2.1 47094.3.1	Construct passing lanes and shoulder improvements along NC 86 from US 158 in <b>Yanceyville</b> to Virginia State line	8/17/21	FY 2023	\$1,000,000	Planning and design activities underway	Brian Ketner
B-5721 45677.1.1 45677.2.1 45677.3.1	Replace Bridge #124 over Mayo River on SR 2177 (Dan Valley Road) in <b>Madison</b>	01/19/22	FY2023	\$3,750,000	PE funding scheduled 2/1/20	Kevin Fischer
R-5766A 44659.1.2 44659.2.3 44659.3.2	Improvements on NC 65/NC 87 from West of SR 2371 (Old County Home Road) to SR 1001 (Sandy Cross Road)/ SR 1998 (Wentworth Street) in <b>Wentworth</b>	6/21/22	FY 2024	\$2,050,000	Planning and design activities underway	Chad Reimakoski
R-5766B 44659.1.3 44659.2.4 44659.3.3	Improvements on NC 65/NC 87 from SR 1001 (Sandy Cross Road)/ SR 1998 (Wentworth Street) to SR 2413 (Vance Street Extension) in <b>Wentworth</b>	6/21/22	FY 2024	\$2,103,000	Planning and design activities underway, combine w/R-5766A	Chad Reimakoski

#### NCDOT DIV 7 PROJECTS LOCATED IN PIEDMONT TRIAD RPO - UNDER DEVELOPMENT Completion TIP/WBS# Description Let/Start Date **Project Lead** Cost Status Date R-5823 Widening of NC 65/NC 68 from NC65 in Stokesdale 5/16/23 FY2025 \$23,048,000 Planning and design activities Jennifer Evans 47095.1.1 (Southernmost intersection) to US 220/ Future I-73 in underway, coord. w/R-2577C 47095.2.1 Rockingham Co. 47098.3.1



## **North Carolina Department of Transportation**

### **Active Projects Under Construction - Rockinhgham Co.**

Contract Number	<u>TIP</u> Number	Location Description	Contractor Name	Resident Engineer	Contract Bid Amount	Availability Date	Completion Date	Work Start Date	Estimated Completion	Progress Schedule	Completion Percent
C200800	R-2309AB	US-220 FROM SR-2182 (HORSEPEN CREEK RD) TO EXISTING NC-68 & US-220 INTERSECTION.	TETRA TECH CONSTRUCTION INC	Lorenz, PE, Kris	\$96,195,464.51	04/02/2012	12/27/2016	05/09/2012	12/31/2018	99.99	85.10
	R-2413C	US-220 FROM SR-2182 (HORSEPEN CREEK RD) TO EXISTING NC-68 & US-220 INTERSECTION.	TETRA TECH CONSTRUCTION INC	Lorenz, PE, Kris	\$96,195,464.51	04/02/2012	12/27/2016	05/09/2012	12/31/2018	99.99	85.10
C203645	R-2413CA	US-220/FUTURE I-73 AT NC-68 - CONVERT AT-GRADE INTERSECTION TO INTERCHANGE.	BRANCH CIVIL INC	Lorenz, PE, Kris	\$11,401,065.40	07/27/2015	05/15/2017	09/21/2015	12/31/2018	100.00	90.53
C203945	B-4964	REPLACE BRIDGE #85 OVER SOUTHERN RAILROAD ON SR-2600 (MIZPAH CHURCH ROAD).	SMITH-ROWE, LLC	Julian, Jason R	\$1,978,225.30	09/25/2017	04/30/2019	01/22/2018	04/30/2019	82.00	31.50
C204092		RESURFACE US-29 FROM US-158 TO CASWELL COUNTY LINE.	SHARPE BROTHERS A DIVISION OF VECELLIO & GROGAN INC		\$4,979,513.03	07/09/2018	11/01/2019	07/05/2018	11/30/2018	25.00	99.72
C204101	B-5352	REPLACE BRIDGE #131 OVER NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILROAD ON US-220 NBL.	SMITH-ROWE, LLC	Julian, Jason R	\$3,662,676.81	06/25/2018	04/12/2020	07/23/2018	04/12/2020	17.00	13.26
DG00401		RESURFACE US 29 FROM PROJECT U-2525B NORTHERN LIMITS (APRIL LANE) TO NORTH OF GUILFORD- ROCKINGHAM COUNTY LINE	APAC - ATLANTIC INC THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION	Lorenz, PE, Kris	\$2,569,232.46	07/09/2018	11/01/2019				
DG00402		RESURFACE 27 SECONDARY ROADS	APAC - ATLANTIC INC THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION	Julian, Jason R	\$3,647,684.41	07/09/2018	11/01/2019				
DG00408		REPLACE BRIDGE # 283 ON SR 2686 (RICHARDSON DRIVE) OVER LITTLE TROUBLESOME CREEK	SMITH-ROWE, LLC	Julian, Jason R	\$567,813.36	05/14/2018	02/17/2019	05/07/2018	02/19/2019	100.00	99.83
DG00409		RESURFACE NC 87, US 29 BUS, US 220 BUS	APAC - ATLANTIC INC THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION	Julian, Jason R	\$2,849,799.10	04/02/2018	11/02/2018				
DG00416	B-5715	REPLACE SR 2351 (WITTY RD) BRIDGE #17 OVER HAW RIVER	NATIONAL BRIDGE BUILDERS LLC	Julian, Jason R	\$926,120.58	04/22/2018	04/20/2019	05/09/2018	04/20/2019	85.00	80.22
DG00421		INTERSECTION REALIGNMENT ON NC 87 AT SR 1998 (WENTWORTH STREET) AND SR 1001 (SANDY CROSS ROAD)	TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	Julian, Jason R	\$1,917,980.10	07/09/2018	03/20/2020	09/07/2018			
DG00430		BRIDGE REHAB. FOR BRIDGE #30 ON US 311/US 220 BUS. OVER THE DAN RIVER, NORFOLK SOUTHERN R/R AND S. WATER STREET	PROSHOT CONCRETE INC	Snell, PE, William H	\$2,575,269.30	05/21/2018	05/20/2019				
DG00437	U-3326B	LANDSCAPING ON US 29 BUSINESS (FREEWAY DRIVE) FROM SR 2670 (SOUTH SCALES STREET) TO NC 14	MOTS LANDSCAPING & LAWNS LLC	Julian, Jason R	\$266,726.37	09/01/2018	12/31/2020	09/11/2018			
DG00455		WIDENING AND RESURFACING NC 150 FROM US 158 TO THE ROCKINGHAM CO LINE AND FROM THE ROCKINGHAM CO LINE TO NC 87	SHARPE BROTHERS A DIVISION OF VECELLIO & GROGAN INC	,	\$2,718,396.97	07/09/2018	11/01/2019				

# THE THE THE THE PROPERTY OF TH

# **North Carolina Department of Transportation**

### **Active Projects Under Construction - Caswell Co.**

Contract Number	<u>TIP</u> Number	Location Description	Contractor Name	Resident Engineer	Contract Bid Amount	Availability Date	Completion Date	Work Start Date	Estimated Completion	Progress Schedule	Completion Percent
DG00332	W-5601 IF	I-85 GUARDRAIL END TERMINAL UPGRADEs	NICKELSTON INDUSTRIES INC	Kirkman, PE, Christopher D	\$494,243.00	12/05/2016	09/05/2017	05/01/2017	08/22/2018	100.00	100.00
DG00376		RESURFACE NC 86 FROM 165' NORTH OF ORANGE CO. LINE TO BRIDGE 400' S. OF SR 1786 (NICKS RD) & SR 1100 (KERR'S CHAPEL RD),	CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	Julian, Jason R	\$1,740,232.89	07/05/2017	11/01/2018	07/03/2018	11/01/2018	100.00	96.96
DG00377		RESURFACE NC 86 FROM US 158 TO VA/NC STATE LINE, NC 700 FROM 1215'+/- W. OF US 29 TO US 29, AND SR 1360 (SHADY GROVE RD.)	APAC - ATLANTIC INC THOMPSON ARTHUR DIVISION	Julian, Jason R	\$2,627,607.28	07/05/2017	11/01/2018	06/20/2018	11/01/2018	100.00	99.96
DG00381		AST RETREAMENT ON 15 SEC. ROADS	WHITEHURST PAVING CO INC	Julian, Jason R	\$762,241.68	04/30/2018	10/12/2018	07/20/2018	10/12/2018	95.00	97.21
DG00404		RESURFACE NC 57, NC 86, SR 1370 (ROCK QUARRY RD) SR 1554 (YARBOUROUGHS MILL RD)	CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	Julian, Jason R	\$2,170,162.43	07/09/2018	11/01/2019	06/29/2018	11/01/2019	40.00	45.26
DG00438		REPLACE PIPE ON NC 119, 0.6 MILES SOUTH OF SR 1765 (HUFFINES RD/ PROSPECT CH RD)	CHATHAM CIVIL CONTRACTING LLC	Kirkman, PE, Christopher D	\$210,000.00	06/01/2018	02/23/2019	07/20/2018	02/23/2019	100.00	99.52
DG00455		WIDENING AND RESURFACING NC 150 FROM US 158 TO THE ROCKINGHAM CO LINE AND FROM THE ROCKINGHAM CO LINE TO NC 87	SHARPE BROTHERS A DIVISION OF VECELLIC & GROGAN INC		\$2,718,396.97	07/09/2018	11/01/2019				